SAF Veterans’ League

Sharing Experiences, Inspiring Generations

WELFARE FUND
INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT
(for FY23/24 ended 31 Mar 2024)

Income

Cash in Opening Bank Balance (as at start FY23/24)
Donations (LTC Harpal Singh)

Total Income

Less Operating Expenses
Home/Hospital Visits
Funeral Grants/Wreath
Bank Audit Confirmation Fee
Bank Transaction Fees
Bank Service Fees

Less Total Expense

Closing Bank Balance
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s MAJ\(RET) Frank Chang

1 Honorary Treasurer,
SAFVL
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Esle (RET) Ha‘rpal Singh
{  Assistant Honorary Treasurer, SAFVL

SAFRA 293 Lorong Toa Payoh Singapore 319387

FY23/24
S

8,537.36
300.00

8,837.36

902.85
0.00
55.00
1.50
35.00

(994.35)

7,843.01

FY22/23
$

9,891.68
200.00

10,091.68

762.09
600.00
55.00
5.25

420.00

-1,882.34

8,209.34
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\(RET) Winston Toh

“president, SAFVL



