

## SAF Veterans' League

Sharing Experiences, Inspiring Generations

A Branch of SAFRA

					D

## **INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT**

(for FY23/24 ended 31 Mar 2024)

Income		FY23/24 \$	FY22/23 \$
Cash in Opening Bank Balance Donations (LTC Harpal Singh)	(as at start FY23/24)	8,537.36 300.00	9,891.68 200.00
	Total Income	8,837.36	10,091.68
Less Operating Expenses			
Home/Hospital Visits	, .	902.85 0.00	762.09
Funeral Grants/Wreath Bank Audit Confirmation Fee	* -		600.00
		55.00	55.00
Bank Transaction Fees		1.50	5.25
Bank Service Fees		35.00	420.00
	Less Total Expense	(994.35)	-1,882.34
Closing Bank Balance		7,843.01	8,209.34

MAJ (RET) Frank Chang Honorary Treasurer,

SAFVL

BG (RET) Winston Toh

President, SAFVL

LTC (RET) Harpal Singh

Assistant Honorary Treasurer, SAFVL